that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Madhapar Branch of the Canara

Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 2O.11.2025, for
recovery oJ Rs. Lt,53,134.64 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty
Four and Paisa Sixty Four Only) as on 04.06.207.5 in the HOUSING FINANCE loan account plus
interest and other charges thereon and Rs. 90,568.00 (Rupees Ninety Thousand Five Hundred
Sixty Eight Only) as on 02.06.2025 in the CANARA HOME IOAN PLUS loan account plus interest
and other charges thereon due to the Madhapar Branch of Canara Bank, from Loan accounB of Mr.

f ignesh Rameshchandra Harsh.

The reserve price will be Rs. 11,05,000.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Five Thousand Only) and the

earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,1,0,500.00 (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred
Only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before L9.LL.2O25.

Details and full description of the property:
"EMT of Land And Building situated at Sub Plot No.

[...]

Near wadala Truck Terminal, wadala East, Mumbai, Maharastra -
400037

829 1220220, 98922 L9 B4B, B 1 60 2 0 5 0 5 1

support.baanknet@psballiance.com,

te https://baanknet.com/

(c) Date & Time of Auction:2O.IL.ZOZS Time 01.00 pM - 03.00 pM

(d) Place of Auction: https://BAANKNET.COM/

5. Reserve Price: Rs. L1,05,000.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Five Thousand only)

6. Othcr terms and conditions:

Canara Bank Madhapar, Opp. Bus Stand, Junavas, Bhuj, Madhapar-370020
Phone: 7383398324, 85 11184950, E-ma il:cb 17 122@ cana ra ba n k.com

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website: